900220300 04/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Interest - IP Supplement No. 7

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hexcel Corporation		04/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	101 S. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	NC1-002-15-36
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090996	ACOUSTI-CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher
Signature:	/Terry L. Witcher/
Date:	04/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hexcel IP Supplement No 7#page1.tif source=Hexcel IP Supplement No 7#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0694

× \$40.00 4090996

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT NO 7, dated as of April 11, 2012 is delivered by HEXCEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2010 (said Security Agreement, as it may hereofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Hexcel Corporation, Grantor, the other grantors named therein, and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest and the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of July 9, 2010 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral or Patent Collateral, as the case may be, and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement No. 7 to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Title: Assistant Secretary

•

Q:\Credit Agant 2010\IP Supplements\IP Supplement 2012 Q1 (No 7).docx

Schedule A

to

IP Supplement No. 7 Dated as of March 30, 2012

Patent Applications

Title	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Grant No. / Date Issued
Splicing of curved acoustic honeycomb	U.S.	13/407,846 2/29/2012	

Issued Patents

Tide	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Grant No. / Date Issued
Method of making composite materials with blend of thermoplastic particles	U.S.	13/041,473 3/7/2011	8,097,333 1/17/2012

Trademark Application

Title Country	Application No./ Registration No./ Date Filed Date Issued			
None to report				

Registered Trademark

Eitle	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Registration No. / Date Issued
ACOUSTI-CAP	U.S.	85/353,201 6/22/2011	4,090,996 1/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 04/13/2012